
' i ? ' b ^ 
# 

RICHARD CORDRAY 
OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL 

April 15, 2010 

Honorable Jay Agranoff 
Attorney Examiner 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

12* Floor 
G: 
o 
o 

PS> 

en 

en 

•35 

C5 

C3i 

o 

Re: Stipulation Attaching 6 s 

Dear Attorney Examiner Agranoff: 

The parties wish to include "Stipulation Attachment 6" in the evidentiary record of 
Aqua Ohio, Inc., Case No. 09-560-WW-AIR, as an attachment to the Stipulation and 
Recommendation (Stipulation) filed April 13, 2010. The Stipulation was admitted into 
the evidentiary record as Joint Exhibit 1 on April 14, 2010. Stipulation Attachment 6 
contains Staffs calculation of Rate Base, Schedule B-1, in this case, which all parties 
support. The parties attach "Stipulation Attachment 6" and request that it be admitted 
into the evidentiary record and considered with all the other attachments to Joint Exhibit 
1 and all other exhibits. The undersigned. Counsel for Staff of the Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio, has received authorization to file this letter on behalf of tihe parties 
from counsel representing the other parties to the Stipulation. 

Sincerely, 

John H. Jones 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 9* Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614)644-4395 
Fax:(614)644-8764 

Cc: Mark S. Yurick, Counsel for Aqua Ohio, Inc. 
Michael E. Idzkowski, Assistant Ohio Consumers' Counsel 

' This i s t o cer t i fy that the images appearing are an 
accurate and î afiS^&ijg f̂tcrfS^production of a case f i l e 

180 East Broad adii^IBafcinafet(3jti«meril:3l3B»tBheNE«ffltt5<«?97Q^ " 

«Pftghnioian ^AA/<^ Date Processed AR? 16 ?Ot(l •„ 



Stipulation SCHEDULE B-1 

Aqua Ohio,Inc. Masury Division 

Case No. 09-560-WW-S.lR 

Rate Base Suntmary 

As Qf DaEe Cemain. .Tunp -^n. 2008 

Applicant Staff 

(1> Plant in Service 

(2) Depreciation Reserve 

U ) Net Plant in Service 

(4) Construction Work in Progress 

(5} Working Capital Allowance 

(6) Less: Other Rate Base Items 

(7) Rate Base (3) Thru (5) 

, (a) 

$ 3,332.634 $ 3,301,899 (b) 

(680,445) (856.766) (c] 

$ 2,452,199 S 2,445,133 

0 0 (d) 

0 0 (e) 

263.426 269,058 (£) 

2,188,763 $ 2,176,075 

(a) Applicant's schedule B-1 

(bl Staff-s Schedule B-2 

(c) staff's Schedule B-3 

(d) Staff's Schedule B-4 

(e) Staff's Schedule B-5 

!f) staff-s Schedule B-6 

Stipulation Attachement 6 


